REPUS®
9
R32/R60Nozzle/Nozzle duct
02
03
· Constant and even air distribution
· Easy installation
· Low pressure drop

DKL160
Diagram for nozzle ducts with R32
Length   Order Key  Nozzles
2000 DKL.160.20.6.2   114 Order Key           Nozzles
3000 DKL.160.30.6.2   168
4000 DKL.160.40.4.2   152 DKL.160.40.6.2   228
5000 DKL.160.50.4.2   190 DKL.160.50.6.2   285
6000 DKL.160.60.2.2   114 DKL.160.60.4.2   228
7000 DKL.160.70.2.2   130 DKL.160.70.4.2   260
8000 DKL.160.80.2.2   152 DKL.160.80.4.2   304
2000 DKL.160.20.3.1    57
3000 DKL.160.30.3.1    84
4000 DKL.160.40.3.1   114 Order Key           Nozzles
5000 DKL.160.50.3.1   141
6000 DKL.160.60.2.1   114 DKL.160.60.3.1   171
6000 DKL.160.60.1.1    57 DKL.160.60.2.1   114
7000 DKL.160.70.1.1    65 DKL.160.70.2.1   130
8000 DKL.160.80.1.1    76 DKL.160.80.2.1   152
2-ways
1-way
Air throw  Free jet/wall jet
REPUS®
9
R32/R60Nozzle/Nozzle duct
Diagram for nozzle ducts with R32
DKL200
50-150
2-vägs
6 rader
5-15
o
1-vägs
3 rader
1,0/2,0 3,8/7,2
75-99 R32
0,4/0,9 1,7/3,3
100-149 R32
<1
150-250 R32
100
10
100
Ptot  (Pa) 200 300
Q (m3/h)
Q (l/s)
50
20
30
40
50 200 300
400 500 1000
500400
LA  (d
B (A
))
40
75 R
32
125 R
32
150 R
32
35
200R32
30
1,7/3,2
2000 DKL.200.20.8.2  152 Order Key           Nozzles
3000 DKL.200.30.8.2  224
4000 DKL.200.40.6.2  228 DKL.200.40.8.2  304
5000 DKL.200.50.4.2  188 DKL.200.50.6.2  282
6000 DKL.200.60.4.2  228 DKL.200.60.6.2  342
7000 DKL.200.70.2.2  132 DKL.200.70.4.2  264
8000 DKL.200.80.2.2  152 DKL.200.80.4.2        304
2000 DKL.200.20.4.1   76
3000 DKL.200.30.4.1  112
4000 DKL.200.40.4.1  152
4000 DKL.200.40.3.1  114 DKL.200.40.4.1  152
5000 DKL.200.50.3.1  141 DKL.200.50.4.1  188
6000 DKL.200.60.3.1  228 DKL.200.60.4.1  304
6000 DKL.200.60.2.1  114 DKL.200.60.3.1  171
7000 DKL.200.70.2.1  132 DKL.200.70.3.1  198
8000 DKL.200.80.2.1  152 DKL.200.80.3.1  228
2-ways
1-way
Diagram for nozzle ducts with R32
Length   Order Key       Nozzles
Air throw  Free jet/wall jet
REPUS®
R32/R60Nozzle/Nozzle duct
DKL250
2-ways
50-150
2-vägs
6 rader
5-15
o
1-vägs
3 rader
1-way
1,7/3,2 3,8/7,2
100-149 R32
3,8/7,20,9/1,8
150-199 R32
0,6/1,2
200-250 R32
l
100
10
100
Ptot (Pa) 200 300
Q (m3/h)
Q (l/s)
50
20
30
40
50 200 300
400 500 1000
500400
LA  (d
B (A
))
35
125 R
32
150 R
32
200 R
32
30
250R32
25
1,7/3,2
Length   Order Key    Nozzles         Order Key    Nozzles
2000 DKL.250.20.10.2   190 DKL.250.20.12.2  228
3000 DKL.250.30.10.2   280 DKL.250.30.12.2  336
4000 DKL.250.40.6.2   228 DKL.250.40.8.2  304
5000 DKL.250.50.6.2   188 DKL.250.50.8.2  285
6000 DKL.250.60.4.2   228 DKL.250.60.6.2  342
7000 DKL.250.70.4.2   264 DKL.250.70.6.2  396
8000 DKL.250.80.2.2   152 DKL.250.80.4.2  304
2000 DKL.250.20.6.1   114
3000 DKL.250.30.6.1   168
4000 DKL.250.40.5.1   190 DKL.250.40.6.1  228
5000 DKL.250.50.4.1   188 DKL.250.50.5.1  235
6000 DKL.250.60.3.1   171 DKL.250.60.4.1  228
7000 DKL.250.70.3.1   198 DKL.250.70.4.1  264
8000 DKL.250.80.3.1   228 DKL.250.80.4.1  304
Diagram for nozzle ducts with R32
Air throw  Free jet/wall jet
Diagram for nozzle ducts with R32
REPUS®
9
R32/R60Nozzle/Nozzle duct
DKL315
2-ways
50-150
2-vägs
6 rader
5-15
o
1-vägs
3 rader
1-way
1,5/2,5 2,5/5
125-199 R32
  4/7 1/2
200-249 R32
1/1,5
250-350 R32
LA  (d
B (A
))
35
150 R
32
200 R
32
30
40
  2/4
100
10
100
Ptot (Pa)
Q (l/s)
50
20
30
40
80 200 300 500400 700600
250 R
32
300 R
32
2000300
Q (m3/h)
400 500 1000
Length   Order Key    Nozzles         Order Key    Nozzles
2000 DKL.315.20.14.2  266
3000 DKL.315.30.10.2  280 DKL.315.30.12.2  336
4000 DKL.315.40.8.2  304 DKL.315.40.10.2  380
5000 DKL.315.50.6.2  282 DKL.315.50.8.2  376
6000 DKL.315.60.6.2  342 DKL.315.60.8.2  456
7000 DKL.315.70.4.2  264 DKL.315.70.6.2  396
8000 DKL.315.80.4.2  304 DKL.315.80.6.2  456
2000 DKL.315.20.7.1  133
3000 DKL.315.30.7.1  196
4000 DKL.315.40.6.1  228 DKL.315.40.7.1  266
5000 DKL.315.50.5.1  235 DKL.315.50.6.1  282
6000 DKL.315.60.4.1  228 DKL.315.60.5.1  285
7000 DKL.315.70.4.1  264 DKL.315.70.5.1  330
8000 DKL.315.80.4.1  304 DKL.315.80.5.1  380
Diagram for nozzle ducts with R32
Air throw  Free jet/wall jet
Diagram for nozzle ducts with R32
REPUS®
R32/R60Nozzle/Nozzle duct
DKL400
2-ways
50-150
2-vägs
6 rader
5-15
o
1-vägs
3 rader
1-way
1,6/1,7 2,0/3,0
180-299 R32
  3/6 1/2
300-399 R32
0,8/1,2
400-500 R32
l
LA  (d
B (A
))
35
200 R
32
300 R
32
30
40
  1,8/3
100
10
100
Ptot (Pa)
Q (l/s)
50
20
30
40
80 200 300 500400 700600
400 R
32
500 R
32
2000300
Q (m3/h)
400 500 1000
Length   Order Key    Nozzles         Order Key    Nozzles
2000 DKL.400.20.18.2   342
3000 DKL.400.30.16.2   352 DKL.400.30.18.2  396
4000 DKL.400.40.14.2   532 DKL.400.40.16.2  608
5000 DKL.400.50.12.2   564 DKL.400.50.14.2  658
6000 DKL.400.60.10.2   570 DKL.400.60.12.2  684
7000 DKL.400.70.8.2   528 DKL.400.70.10.2  660
8000 DKL.400.80.6.2   456 DKL.400.80.8.2  608
9000 DKL.400.90.4.2   340 DKL.400.90.6.2  510
2000 DKL.400.20.9.1   171
3000 DKL.400.30.9.1   252
4000 DKL.400.40.8.1   304 DKL.400.40.9.1  342
5000 DKL.400.50.7.1   329 DKL.400.50.8.1  376
6000 DKL.400.60.7.1   399 DKL.400.60.8.1  456
7000 DKL.400.70.6.1   396 DKL.400.70.7.1  462
8000 DKL.400.80.6.1   456 DKL.400.80.7.1  532
9000 DKL.400.90.6.1   510 DKL.400.90.7.1  595
Diagram for nozzle ducts with R32
Diagram for nozzle ducts with R32
Air throw  Free jet/wall jet
REPUS®
9
R32/R60Nozzle/Nozzle duct
With mounted
air director
50-150
5-15
o
False Ceiling
Store rooms, leisure centers to reduce yhe
temperature gradient (R60-nozzles)
Defrost  windows
(R32 or R60-nozzles)
Typical Installations
Class rooms, offices, shops (R32-nozzles)